US$65,603,000, decrease in the other income and gains by US$506,000, decrease the administrative expenses by US$6,953,000,

decrease the other expenses and losses by US$14,000 and decrease the income tax expenses by US$2,044,000.

 The effect arising from the adoption of HKFRS 11 on the Group’s financial position at 31 December 2012 is to increase the investments

in joint ventures by US$22,690,000, as well as to decrease the property, plant and equipment by US$7,972,000, decrease other

non-current assets by US$4,262,000, decrease the trade receivables by US$9,302,000, decrease the cash and cash equivalents by

US$13,157,000, decrease other current assets by US$4,517,000, decrease the trade payables by US$9,497,000 and decrease other

current liabilities by US$7,023,000.

Annual REPORT 2012   71

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

 Restatement of comparative amounts

 The operating results previously reported by the Group for the year ended 31 December 2011 have been restated to include the operating

results of the Acquired Entities and to equity account for the Group’s JCEs as set out below:

The Group

(as previously Acquired The Group

reported) Entities JCEs Elimination (combined)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)

Revenue 1,087,241 528 (27,349) (416) 1,060,004

Cost of sales (960,332) — 14,612 416 (945,304)

Other income and gains 34,603 — (125) — 34,478

Administrative expenses (57,434) (606) 5,951 — (52,089)

Other expenses and losses (4,524) — 15 — (4,509)

Finance costs (1,625) — 3 — (1,622)

Share of profits and losses of:

 Joint ventures — — 5,145 — 5,145

 Associates 258 — — — 258

Income tax expenses (3,752) — 1,748 — (2,004)

94,435 (78) — — 94,357

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2012

SITC International Holdings Company Limited72

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

 Restatement of comparative amounts (continued)

 The financial position previously reported by the Group at 31 December 2011 has been restated to include assets and liabilities of the

Acquired Entities and to equity account for the Group’s JCEs as set out below:

The Group

(as previously Acquired The Group

reported) Entities JCEs Elimination (combined)

US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

(Restated)

Assets

Property, plant and equipment 271,081 25 (6,928) — 264,178

Investments in joint ventures — — 18,084 — 18,084

Other non-current assets 13,752 — (3,783) — 9,969

Trade receivables 84,290 — (5,779) — 78,511

Cash and cash equivalents 449,018 944 (13,066) — 436,896

Other current assets 46,563 1,215 (3,710) — 44,068

Total assets 864,704 2,184 (15,182) — 851,706

Liabilities

Trade payables 151,355 — (10,252) — 141,103

Other current liabilities 54,459 1,390 (4,930) — 50,919

Non-current liabilities 6,236 — — — 6,236

Total liabilities 212,050 1,390 (15,182) — 198,258

Annual REPORT 2012   73

2.1 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

 Basis of consolidation

 The consolidated financial statements include the financial statements of the Company and its subsidiaries for the year ended 31

December 2012. The financial statements of the subsidiaries are prepared for the same reporting period as the Company, using

consistent accounting policies. The results of subsidiaries are consolidated from the date of acquisition, being the date on which the

Group obtains control, and continue to be consolidated until the date that such control ceases. All intra-group balances, transactions,